i TVX

948

— SCHEMATIC DRAWINGS —
BRALR S E

0

FHEX L 7158
Scrubber Dryer  T15B

Issued in JUNE 2020
A1 [}




1. *ﬂ%gﬂﬁ: ...................................................... 1—4
NOSE ASSEMBLY

2. E@;@éﬂﬁ: ................................................... 5—10
FRAME ASSEMBLY

3. %Wgﬁgﬂﬁ: ...................................................... 11—12
HANDLE BOX ASSEMBLY

4. 7J<ﬁ;“§»fz|ggﬂ/ﬁ: ................................................ 13—14
WATER TANK ASEEMBLY

5. T}\%éﬂﬁ: ...................................................... 15—16
SQUEEGEE ASSEMBLY

3 6. @«%gﬂﬁ: ............................................................ 35
ACCESSORIES




P1/P19

2090931

FA CRRR T i B TR A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

STV

39

58

57

36



P ICRFR I i e A PR )

éii W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 2090931 P2 /P19
TiH 5 ITEM FE5 P/N KR DESCRIPTION
1 W020077 1 il B8 R AR LA LOCKER ASSEMBLY-LEFT
2 020222 1 W R D25X17 RUBBER DAMPING PAD D25X17
3 D010031 1 PUELSCEE T15 SUPPORT T15
4 N030008 2 P 6x18x1.6 4% WASHER 6x18x1.6 ZINC
5 N040001 2 R 6 PEEE LOCK WASHER M6 ZINC
6 N010020 2 ShSF M6x25 HEEE SCREW M6x25 ZINC
7 B020039 2 Hi#E-13X8.2X15-T15 BUSHING 13X8.2X15 T15
8 N020057 1 WL AERE-M6- AN 54N WING NUT M6 A2
9 A030095 1 AL 22350 15 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE T15
10 B070033 1 ML JE# D2XD20X75 HEAD COMPRESSION SPRING D2XD20X75 T15
11 A060033 1 MR SR T15 SOLENOID VALVE SUPPORT T15
12 N030024 4 FH-6x12x1. 6- AN WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2
13 £040162 1 Jill 3% B AL -24V-250W-T15 BRUSH MOTOR 24V 250W T15
14 F050065 1 TR D=14 d=10 L=50 T15 SILICONE HOSE D=14 d=10 L=50 T15
15 F020039 1 AR EER-10-6-T15 REDUCER PAGODA CONNECTOR-10-6-T15
16 N010057 2 7S A B A Sk -M6x20- AN 454K SCREW M6x20 A2
17 F050066 1 fEBIKE D=8 d=6 L=45 T15 SILICONE HOSE D=8 d=6 L=45 T15
18 E010005 1 1% [/ -FPDF-88 24V-T15 SOLENOID VALVE FPDF-88 24V T15
19 F050067 1 fEBIKE D=8 d=6 L=35 T15 SILICONE HOSE D=8 d=6 L=35 T15
20 N030053 2 T H—4x9x 1- 54N WAHSE 4x9x1 ZINC
21 F030072 1 TLPESS T15 FILTER T15
22 F050068 2 fEKAE D=8 d=6 L=30 T15 SILICONE HOSE D=8 d=6 L=30 T15
23 N040019 2 P E-MA- AN LOCK WASHER M4
24 F020040 1 AL EIEH-6-6-T15 REDUCER PAGODA CONNECTOR-6-6-T15
25 N010070 2 5] Sk -M4x 10- A5 SCREW M4x10 A2
26 N020001 2 H AR bE M8 B LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
27 N030006 4 P 8x16x1. 6 4R WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
28 F050069 1 PE & D=6 d=4 L=25 T15 PE PIPE D=6 d= 4 L=25 T15




P3/P19

2090931

FA CRRR T i B TR A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

STV

59

38

37

36



P SURAHR I i e 2 A PR )

éii M( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 2090931 P 4/ P19
TiH 5 ITEM TS5 P/N B QTY SR DESCRIPTION
e MACHINE HEAD MOUNTING MOUNTING COPPER
29 B020038 2 Mk ZEEHE T15 SLEEVE 115
30 N010007 2 HhINFE M8x25 HEAE SCREW M8x25 ZINC
31 A050074 1 R T15 CONNECTION SLEEVE T15
32 A040093 1 FRAZHE T15 LIMIT BLOCK T15
33 020280 1 P IR 2 #& D18xH8xM6 RUBBER DAMPING PAD D18xH8xM6
34 N020005 2 7N F IR RE-M6 - N5 NUT M6 A2
35 N010016 4 Uk 7S A1 -M6x20- AN 54N SCREW M6x20 A2
36 A050075 1 YUk g GRILLING HEAD BRACKET MOUNTING SLEEVE T15
37 A040090 1 JRF R T15 BOTTOM COVER T15
38 N010047 4 T FU2ET Max12 A SCREW M4x12 A2
39 N010264 1 Bk NN MEX10 TR AE K B SCREW M6X10 KNURLED BLACK
40 N020022 1 W2 RE-M6-PE 4% NUT M6 ZINC




P5/P19

2090931

FA CRRR T i B TR A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

STV




P ICRAR A i e A PR )

éEE W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 2090931 P6 /P19
T H 5 1TEM EA5 P/N B DESCRIPTION
1 N020001 8 HBUERE M8 BEEE LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
2 A020052 1 S L RN SUCTION SUPPORT T15
3 N100037 1 T FAR M8 X 70 ADJUSTER MEx70
4 £040163 1 B HANL 24V 250W SUCTION SUPPORT 24V 250W T15
5 N030028 1 S 8x24x2 AEEEN WASHER 8x24x2 A2
6 020251 1 U 7K AR 2B FRONT WATER TANK FEET T15
7 N010258 2 HhISHE M8x100 45 SCREW M8x100 A2
8 N010245 1 WS ARFEL M3X5 Kk SCREW M3x5 BLACK
9 N090073 1 14. 6x10 /MR 14.6x10 SMALL WIRE BUCKLE T15
10 A030096 1 JECJHEZE T15 BASE FRAM T15
11 E080121 1 LR P& 14X2. 5 COIL SHEATH 14x2.5 T15
12 N030006 4 P 8x16x1. 6 PERE WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
13 N040013 4 I8 BERE LOCK WASHER M8 ZINC
14 N010121 4 HNTS 1 -M8x 16954 SCREW M8x16 ZINC
15 N020002 2 HAUERE MLO 445 LOCK NUT M10 ZINC
16 N030004 2 PR 10x20x2 R WAHSE 10x20x2 ZINC
17 020221 2 TCIR%E-200X50-T15 DRIVELESS WHEEL 200x50 T15
18 N010236 8 TR M6x14 AEEEN SCREW M6X14 A2
9 020051 ) R TS MOUNTING BRACKET FORTlll);RECTIONAL REAR WHEEL
20 N020006 8 HEUERE M6 AN LOCK NUT M6 A2
21 020263 BHLTE SRR 1 T15 MOTOR SILENCER COTTON 1 T15




P SURAHR T i e 2 A PR )

1]
i== 11./)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

2090931 P7/P19

52 29 5] 50 29 28 [ 20 20 24 23

37 38



P ICRAR A i e A PR )

éEE W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 2090931 P8 /P19
TiH 5 ITEM FAF5 P/N K QTY R DESCRIPTION
23 E080118 1 2 9 E-22x3-T15 COIL SHEATH 22x3 T15
24 N010154 2 DL 7S A -M6x12- 54N SCREW M6x12 A2
25 N010019 6 DTS NS A -MBx 18- 4 SCREW M8x18 ZINC
26 N010299 2 VUL HRET -MAX 1 2- A 4540 i B SCREW-M4x12-A2 BLACK
27 A010190 1 WA RE T15 GEAR MOUNT T15
28 N020037 2 HAUZERE M5 AN LOCK NUT M5 A2
29 N030016 4 P 5x10x1 AEE WASHER 5x10x1
30 A030098 1 Pt g 22508 T15 CONTROLLER MOUNTING PLATE T15
31 E040165 1 KEEFEHIZE T15 CONTROLLER TANENG T15
32 N010246 2 WS A RS M5X30 ANER4W SCREW M5x30 A2
33 E050115 1 76 HHL 3% -24V-5A-55 BATTERY CHARGER 24V 5A ENGLISH
34 N020068 2 B RE-MA-ASER AN % B LOCK NUT M4 A2 BLACK
35 N010255 2 VKIS A M6x10 & 22 SCREW M6x10 BLACK
36 A030093 1 Hiit & T15B BATTERY BASE T15
37 E040142 2 B HL - 12V-36AH LEAD-ACID BATTERIES 12V 36AH
38 A030094 1 FIBEE T15 BATTERY CASE T15




FA CRRR T i B TR A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090931 P9 /P19




P ICRAR A i e 2 A PR )

éEE W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 2090931 P10/P19
T H 5 ITEM 45 P/N B QTY B DESCRIPTION
1 B060163 1 PRAL/N S T15 LIMIT PINION T15
2 N020012 1 2R M6 4 EE LOCK NUT M6 ZINC
3 B070034 1 JE#-D2XD15X D56-T15 SPRING D2XD15XD56 T15
4 B060162 1 MR T15 ANGLE ADJUSTMENT LEVER T15
5 N030027 1 KT 8x24x2 HERE WASHER 8x24x2 ZINC
6 N030016 3 S 5x10x1 AEEEN WASHER 5x10x1
7 N040023 3 5 RN LOCK WASHER M5
8 N010086 3 Bt FIBET M5x10 AN SCREW M5x10 A2
9 B060160 1 HEAF T15 PUTTER T15
10 N030024 4 FH-6x12x1. 6- AN WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2
11 N010262 2 7S A T Sk -M6x 60— AN 454 SCREW M6x60 A2
12 N100035 1 R B IRES D2x40 BOLT TYPE R
13 N010239 6 Tkt LR ST2. 9x10 KB SCREW ST2.9X10 BLACK
14 C040281 1 HLE ARG T15 POWER DISPLAY BOARD SURFACE STICKER T15
15 A030097 1 FLER KT 2R T15 POWER LIGHT MOUNTING PLATE T15
16 C030067 4 B AE-7x3x5-T15 SEPARATOR 7x3x5 T15
17 £030041 1 B WRR T15 POWER DISPLAY BOARD T15
18 N010257 4 Bk FUBET M3x8 AEHAN SCREW M3x8 A2
19 £020066 1 HJETFK T15 POWER SWITCH T15
20 €040290 1 RS T15 SCREEN PRINTING BOARD GREEN T15
21 E030042 1 bR T15 CONTROL PANEL T15
22 C010105 1 FHi&-T15B-4¢ (8 HANDLE BAR T15B GREEN
23 N020006 2 H g RE-M6- N5 LOCK NUT M6 A2
24 D010038 1 AR R T15 ANGLE ADJUSTMENT DIAL T15
25 N010008 4 NH NM8x35 e SCREW M8x35 ZINC
26 N030006 8 P 8x16x1. 6 HEEE WASHER 8x16x1.6 ZINC
27 N010016 2 TR N M6x20 ANER4N SCREW M6x20 A2
28 N010238 1 WS MBS M6x45 BE4F SCREW M6X45 ZINC




FA CRRR T i B TR A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
2090931 P11 /P19




P ICRAR A i e 2 A PR )

éEE W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 2090931 P12 /P19
T H 5 1TEM E5 P/N & QTY EA S DESCRIPTION
29 D010033 1 WA N A - -T15 GEAR LOWER MOUNT RIGHT T15
30 N090074 2 0 BY%f 18 D51 (HMF) XD2. 65 (£648) 0 RING D51XD2. 65
31 B060164 1 AT T15 ANGLE ADJUSTMENT GESR T15
32 D010032 1 WHC LA E T15 GEAR MOUNT T15
33 N020001 4 HBUERE M8 BEEe LOCK NUT M8 ZINC
34 D010034 1 W T A -/ -T15 GEAR LOWER MOUNT LEFT T15




STV

FA CRRR T i B TR A 7
TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
0000000




P ICRAR A i e 2 A PR )

éEE W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 2090931 P14 /P19
T H 5 ITEM E5 P/N & QTY SR DESCRIPTION
1 010102 1 157K F-T15-4¢ RECOVERY TANK T15 GREEN
2 €030074 1 P %5 3F 34 D33xD26x3. 5x10 RUBBER GASKET D33xD26x3. 5x10
3 F060024 1 WA T15 SUCTION PIPE T15
4 020218 1 WK A EAR T15 SUCTION BODY T15
5 020048 1 TEKFEFEKH & D76 THREADED COVER @ 76
6 010101 1 TEKF-T15-4¢ SOLUTION TANK T15 GREEN
7 F020038 1 Pk Tk 1/4 TI6 QUICK CONNECTOR ELBOW 1/4 T15
8 F060023 1 HE5E T15 DRAINAGE PIPE T15




8= T H SRR 4 A PR )
[ TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 1090931 15 /P15

S R | R R N I S |

20

24

l
0 24
5
£
5
0
I
8
9
10 712 13 14 19 67 160 17 18 19 20 2



P ICRAR A i e 2 A PR )

éEE W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 2090931 P16 /P19
T H 5 ITEM E5 P/N B QTY EA N DESCRIPTION
1 N010182 1 ARSI -M6x16-ANER 4N SCREW M6x16 A2
2 N040011 2 R 6 AN LOCK WASHER M6 A2
3 N010153 2 Tk I8E] MAx16 ANERAN SCREW M4x16 A2
4 N030024 2 FH 6x12x1. 6 ANEEAN WASHER 6x12x1.6 A2
5 N010229 2 AN M5x35 ANERAN SCREW M5x35 A2
6 N030016 4 S 5x10x1 ANEEAN WASHER 5x10x1
7 N010218 3 5] Sk 7 FEFE M5X25 ANiB4N SCREW M5x25 A2
8 N010217 2 5] 3k 7 # 2K M5X30 A4E4N SCREW M5x30 A2
9 N010219 2 5 3k J5 SMEHE M5X35 ANEEAN SCREW M5x35 A2
10 A010191 1 YELATE E M T15 FRONT FIXING PLATE T15
11 D010039 1 Pk FARSCE T SQUEEGEE BODY CHANGED RIGHT T15
12 N090073 2 14. 6x10 /NN T15 14. 6x10 SMALL WIRE BUCKLE T15
13 D010037 1 Wi [ e il T15 SEWAGE PIPE FIXING PLATE T15
14 C030064 1 YUELATHK 2% T15 FRONT SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER T15
15 N020037 5 HEURERE M5 AR LOCK NUT M5 A2
16 020223 3 P\ ke ] GRILLED DIRECTIONAL CASTERS T15
17 D010036 1 Pk F AR - Tl SQUEEGEE BODY CHANGED LEFT T15
18 D010035 1 Pk FEMA T15 SQUEEGEE BODY T15
19 N030061 2 SF-15x6. 5x3- B4R WASHER 15x6. 5x3 A2
20 C030065 1 YOk ER % T15 REAR SQUEEGE BLADE RUBBER T15
21 A010192 1 YELERER T15 REAR FIXING PLATE T15
22 N020064 6 TR R M5 NUT M5
23 N010246 2 WS A RS M5X30 ANER4R SCREW M5x30 A2
24 N030031 2 Pk 5X10X1 HE4Y WASHER 5x10x1 ZINC
25 B060161 1 YELKECE S T15 GRILLED WEIGHT T15
26 N010015 2 7S 1ot 5 2 BRAT M6x40 AR SCREW M6x40 A2
27 N010106 1 AN F-MEx25- A4 SCREW M6x25 A2
28 N020007 2 BACEIEERE M6 NUT M6




P SURAHR T i e 2 A PR )

1]
i== 11./)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.

7090931 P17 /P19

30 20 20 Al i 20 4 19

25

24
l

0 23
5
4
b
0
I
8
9

[0 N7 13 14715 67 160 17 1§ 19 20 2



P ICRAR A i e 2 A PR )

Lanm
amm TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd.
s -rl/)( N8 Fquip 7090931 P 18/ P19
T H 5 1TEM FE5 P/N HE QTY B DESCRIPTION
29 N010245 2 WIS EAE L M3X5 & SCREW M3x5 BLACK
30 F060022 1 V5 T15 SUCTION HOSE T15




P ICRFR I i e A PR )

éEE W)( TVX Cleaning Equipment Co., Ltd. 2090931 P19/P19
i H 5 ITEM TS5 P/N & QY TR DESCRIPTION
1 €040292 1 Hikr T15 FRONT LABEL T15
2 €040293 1 FMFRZE T15 DECAL LEFT T15
3 €040294 1 A FRZE T15 DECAL RIGHT T15
4 P010004 1 5F WARRANTY CARD
5 P010012 1 AR TEST REPORT
6 P010105 1 BB T15B CHINESE MANUAL T15B
7 M010102 1 448 T15 CARTON BOX T15
8 €040307 1 Mg E IR bR R ST T15 TRANSIT WARNING LABEL CHINESE T15
9 W010435 1 A 2-T15 PACKING ASSEMBLY2 T15
10 HC10005 50 P 4T P NAIL
11 HC10015 2 R gm A K 545x35mm NYLON BRAIDED TAPE LONG 545x35
12 HC10017 8 FHFE] 35mmx18mm SEALING BOX NAIL 35mmx18mm
13 M010101 1 4 FaE T15 CARTON BOX COVER T15
14 M010014 1 Ui HE4E 340x240mm PLASTIC PACKAGE BAG 340x240mm
15 M010015 1 HRMERELS 1400x700x1000 PLASTIC PACKAGE BAG 1400x700x1000
16 M020037 1 ARFCH: T15 WOOD PALLET T15
17 1020036 4 K4 T15 40X40X650 BATTEN 40x40x650 T15
18 M020007 12 HEY A 50x50x100 ANGLE BEAD 50x50x100
19 020008 4 =4 50x50x100 TRIANGLE BLOCK 50x50x100
20 1020024 =4 50x50x70 TRIANGLE BLOCK 50x50x70
21 N010130 1 P/ £ B b Sk -M8x 60— A5 SCREW M8x60 A2
22 N010159 4 Uik B BUE 22 -ST4x25- K 1 SELF TAPPING SCREW ST4x25 BLACK
23 N010160 10 Uk 17 B BB 22 -ST4x40- k2 SELF TAPPING SCREW ST4x40 BLACK
24 N030022 4 FH-6x18x1. 6-ANiE 4N WASHER 6x18x1.6 A2
25 M010098 1 WIELD 4 T15 BRUSH GUARD FOAM
26 M010100 1 B T15 410X245X20 VACUUM COTTON 410X245X20 T15
27 N100056 1 WS AR TF A HEXAGONAL WRENCH 4MM




